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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 13 Women, 50m Backstroke 2011 and older
01/02/2025 - 8:41 Results
Meet Record 27.75 DAVIES Georgia GBR Luxembourg 28/01/2018

Open 18 +: 32.40  /  Junior 16 - 17: 34.30  /  Youth 14 - 15: 35.40
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. GASTALDELLO Beryl 95 INSEP 28.56 831 A +0.57
2. GIELE Tessa 02 Feijenoord Albion 28.83 808 A +0.55
3. KNOCKER Sophie 07 Swim England South East 29.24 775 A +0.64
4. ENGELSE Jinth 08 Netherlands 29.40 762 A +0.65
5. MACDOUGALD Jena 02 University College Dublin 29.42 761 A +0.56
6. COUSSON Bertille 02 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 29.54 751 A +0.60
7. WOLF Masniari 05 SG Frankfurt 29.57 749 A +0.54
8. WOODDISSE Fenella 08 England 29.71 738 A +0.60
9. DOMINGEON Manon 05 Grenoble Alp'38 29.90 724 A +0.61

10. GUITON Lou Anne 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 30.02 716 A +0.63
11. JUSTICE Ella 07 England 30.14 707 B +0.60
12. MALONI Elisa 99 Superba Nuoto 30.80 663 B +0.72
13. MALLET Lola 02 SC Thionville 30.83 661 B +0.64
14. ARVIDSSON Miranda 98 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 30.84 660 B +0.62
15. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Luxembourg 30.85 660 B +0.59
16. POULSEN Ida Villemoes 07 Denmark 30.95 653 B +0.57
17. GUIDOTTI Arianna 06 Imola Nuoto 30.98 651 B +0.57
18. HUMM Jessica 06 Swim England South East 31.08 645 B +0.60
19. RIGG Amber 08 England 31.14 641 B +0.64
20. NIEDERSTE-HOLLENBERG Janne 07 Duisburger ST 31.37 627 B +0.70
21. WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.42 624 ? +0.61

CHIOZZA Clotilde 08 Superba Nuoto 31.42 624 ? +0.55
23. ZACCAGNO Giorgia 08 Superba Nuoto 31.56 616 +0.65
24. BACKMAN Felicia 06 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 31.68 609 +0.71
25. WOUTERS Briana 06 K. Aarschotse Zwemclub Schoonhoven 31.71 607 +0.56
26. ROBERTS Lacey 07 Plymouth College Aquatics 31.76 604 +0.53
27. THISTED Louise Lie 05 Denmark 31.88 598 +0.58
28. FREUND Margot 02 ASPTT Nancy 32.18 581 +0.59
29. CURRIE Erin 08 Hatfield SC 32.19 580 +0.71
30. KALENKA Zoe 09 SV Nikar Heidelberg 32.28 576 +0.60
31. STERMANN Lia 07 Duisburger ST 32.30 575 +0.70
32. STARK Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.32 573 +0.53
33. SMEDBACK Thilde 04 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 32.37 571 +0.62
34. RAZZOUME Sheynis 06 ASPTT Nancy 32.68 555 * +0.58
35. PALLEZ Romane 07 Homecourt Joeuf Natation 32.86 546 * +0.56
36. HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 33.08 535 +0.62
37. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 33.11 533 * +0.66
38. DAHMEN Tessa 10 TV Ratingen 33.15 531 +0.67
39. VALERIUS Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 33.26 526 +0.67
40. BERX Marit 05 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 33.38 521 * +0.65
41. LANDREAT Amandine 10 US Creteil Natation 33.42 519 +0.64
42. INCE Isla 09 Swim England South East 33.46 517 +0.72
43. DI MARIA Katerina 08 City of Norwich Swimming Club 33.60 510 +0.62
44. RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 33.67 507 +0.67

MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.67 507 +0.60
46. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.69 506 +0.60
47. SAFFAR Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 33.74 504 +0.66
48. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 33.78 502 * +0.60
49. SCHERER Manon 09 Homecourt Joeuf Natation 33.95 495 +0.56
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31/1 - 2/2/2025

Event 13, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

50. BOECHER Amelie 08 SG Wassersport Iserlohn 34.05 490 +0.64
51. RIAHI Sonia 10 Herstal Natation 34.09 489 +0.64
52. HAMM Marlu 08 ASV Horb 34.76 461 * +0.63
53. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 34.92 455 +0.67
54. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 34.95 453 * +0.68
55. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.01 451 +0.63
56. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 36.51 398 * +0.56
57. EIS Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 36.93 384 * +0.75

DSQ REPETTO Lisa 08 Superba Nuoto
DNS TOUSSAINT Kira 94 SC Wiesbaden 1911
WDR TABOR Schastine 05 Denmark
WDR BENNANI Maryam 10 Herstal Natation
WDR FREEZE Ellie 08 Swim England South East
WDR NIEDERSTE-HOLLENBERG Jette 08 Duisburger ST
WDR TARANTINO Chiara 03 Italy
WDR BENKLER Noelle 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg

Junior

1. ENGELSE Jinth 08 Netherlands 29.40 762 A +0.65
2. WOODDISSE Fenella 08 England 29.71 738 A +0.60
3. RIGG Amber 08 England 31.14 641 B +0.64
4. WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.42 624 ? +0.61

CHIOZZA Clotilde 08 Superba Nuoto 31.42 624 ? +0.55
6. ZACCAGNO Giorgia 08 Superba Nuoto 31.56 616 +0.65
7. CURRIE Erin 08 Hatfield SC 32.19 580 +0.71
8. KALENKA Zoe 09 SV Nikar Heidelberg 32.28 576 +0.60
9. HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 33.08 535 +0.62

10. INCE Isla 09 Swim England South East 33.46 517 +0.72
11. DI MARIA Katerina 08 City of Norwich Swimming Club 33.60 510 +0.62
12. RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 33.67 507 +0.67

MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.67 507 +0.60
14. KOENIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 33.69 506 +0.60
15. SAFFAR Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 33.74 504 +0.66
16. SCHERER Manon 09 Homecourt Joeuf Natation 33.95 495 +0.56
17. BOECHER Amelie 08 SG Wassersport Iserlohn 34.05 490 +0.64
18. HAMM Marlu 08 ASV Horb 34.76 461 * +0.63
19. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 34.95 453 * +0.68
20. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 36.51 398 * +0.56

DSQ REPETTO Lisa 08 Superba Nuoto
WDR FREEZE Ellie 08 Swim England South East
WDR NIEDERSTE-HOLLENBERG Jette 08 Duisburger ST

Youth

1. STARK Melina 10 SG Rhein-Mosel 32.32 573 +0.53
2. DAHMEN Tessa 10 TV Ratingen 33.15 531 +0.67
3. VALERIUS Fleur 11 White Sharks BKS e.V. 33.26 526 +0.67
4. LANDREAT Amandine 10 US Creteil Natation 33.42 519 +0.64
5. RIAHI Sonia 10 Herstal Natation 34.09 489 +0.64
6. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 34.92 455 +0.67
7. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 35.01 451 +0.63
8. EIS Alina 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 36.93 384 * +0.75

WDR BENNANI Maryam 10 Herstal Natation


